AP7315Q
A
D
V
A
N
C
E

IO
N
Ordering Information
AP7315X Q - XXX XXX – XX
PackageOutput Discharge
W5: SOT25 7 : Tape & Reel
Packing
11 : 1.1VBlank : Non-discharge
D : Output Discharge
Output Voltage
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
30 : 3.0V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
33 : 3.3V
Compliance
Q: Automotive Compliant
Part Number
(Note 16)
Compliance
(Note 17)
Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 15)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7315Q-XXW5-7 Automotive Compliant W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7315DQ-XXW5-7 Automotive Compliant W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Note:  15. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/products/packages.html.
  16. Other output voltage variants may be available in 100mV steps. For more information, please contact your local Diodes Sales representative.
  17. AP7315Q and AP7315DQ are qualified to AEC-Q100 grade 1 and are classified as Automotive Compliant supporting PPAP documentation. Automotive
        Compliant and standard products are electrically and thermally the same, except where specified.
        For more information, please refer to http://www.diodes.com/quality/product_compliance_definitions/.
        See AP7315 datasheet for commercial qualified versions.
Marking Information
SOT25
1 2 3
5 74
(Top View)
XXXX : Identification Code
W : Week : A to Z : 1 to 26 week;
X : Internal Code
Y : Year 0 to 9
a to z : 27 to 52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
XXXX
Y W X
Part Number Package Identification
Code
AP7315Q-11W5-7 SOT25 15AQ
AP7315Q-12W5-7 SOT25 15BQ
AP7315Q-15W5-7 SOT25 15DQ
AP7315Q-18W5-7 SOT25 15EQ
AP7315Q-25W5-7 SOT25 15JQ
AP7315Q-28W5-7 SOT25 15MQ
AP7315Q-30W5-7 SOT25 15RQ
AP7315Q-33W5-7 SOT25 15UQ
AP7315DQ-11W5-7 SOT25 5DAQ
AP7315DQ-12W5-7 SOT25 5DBQ
AP7315DQ-15W5-7 SOT25 5DDQ
AP7315DQ-18W5-7 SOT25 5DEQ
AP7315DQ-25W5-7 SOT25 5DJQ
AP7315DQ-28W5-7 SOT25 5DMQ
AP7315DQ-30W5-7 SOT25 5DSQ
AP7315DQ-33W5-7 SOT25 5DVQ
AP7315Q
Document number: DS41596 Rev. 1 - 2
11 of 12
March 2019